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ACCC REVIEW OF INDUSTRY CODE 

EXPECTED SHORTLY

The review of the film industry’s code of conduct by the Australian Competition and Consumer Commission is expected in the next couple of weeks.

The review has almost been completed but has yet to be taken to the Commission for its consideration.

The review has been conducted by Mr Joel Schirmer who has made wide contact with all sections of the industry in compiling his report.

At the commencement of the voluntary code in 1998, the ACCC announced that it would review the operation of the Code after its first 12 months in operation.

Mr Schirmer and Mr Paul Rudnev met with the Committee at its last meeting in September and have spoken with representatives of the various groups represented on the Committee since then.

At its September meeting, the Committee decided that there would be a greater reliance on the principle of “user pays” for those using the dispute resolution procedures of the Code.  

The Chairman of the Committee, John Dickie, said that signatories will still be able to obtain general information and advice about the Code from the Secretariat.

However, advice from the Secretariat relating to a specific dispute will attract an initial fee of $50.

The Committee had also decided that telephone advice given by the Code Conciliator about disputes, should be costed on the same basis as the formal conciliation process.

The Chairman said that copies of the annual report of the first year of operation of the Committee were now available.  Any Signatory to the Code who wished to obtain one could notify the Secretariat and have one sent.

On behalf of the Committee, a very happy Christmas to all members and a record breaking year to start the millennium.

John Dickie

Chairman

8 December 1999

Membership of the Code Administration Committee

John Dickie


Chairman

Tel:

02 9810 4818

Fax::
 
02 9810 0094

Mobile: 
0411 128 043

Email: 

jdickie@bigpond.com

Major Exhibitors

Paul Johnson


Hoyts

Executive Director

Tel: 

02 9273 7433

Fax:

02 9273 7399

Email:

pjohnson@hoyts.com.au

George Livery


Village Cinemas

General Manager


Tel:

03 9281 1036

Fax:

03 9804 8201

Email: 

george_livery@village-cinemas.com

Robert Manson

Greater Union
Managing Director

Tel:

02 9373 6754

Fax:

02 9373 6547

Email: 

robert_manson@greaterunion.com.au

Major Distributors

Robert Slaviero

Twentieth Century Fox

Managing Director

Tel:

02 9273 7369

Fax:

02 9261 1227

Email:

roberts@foxinc.com

Michael Selwyn

United International Pictures

Managing Director

Tel:

02 9265 0204

Fax:

02 9264 2499

Mobile: 
0416 002 735

Email:

michael_selwyn@uip.com.au

Ian Sands


Roadshow Film Distributors

Managing Director

Melbourne

Tel:

03 9667 6592

Fax:

03 9667 6930

Email:

ian_sands@roadshow.com.au

Independent Exhibitors

Michael Hawkins

AEIA

Chief Executive Officer

Australian Multiplex Cinemas

Tel:

07 3355 3353

Fax:

07 3354 4700

Email: 

michael@hawkins.li

Harry Waghorn

COAA

Tel:

02 4274 2777

Fax:

02 4276 4405

John Madge 

Bondi Plaza Cinema

Tel:

02 9389 5877

Fax 

02 9380 0108 

Email: 

jmadge@ozemail.com.au

Independent Distributors

Robert Reeve /

Richard Becker

AIDA

Becker Entertainment

Tel:

02 9438 3377

Fax:

02 9439 1827

Email: 

busaff@beckers.com.au

Richard Sheffield

Universal Pictures

Managing Director

Tel:

02 9207 0684

Fax:

02 9251 9654

Email:

Richard.Sheffield@unistudios.com

Code Conciliator

David Newton

The Accord Group

Level 2, 370 Pitt Street

SYDNEY  NSW  2000

Tel:

02 9264 9506

Fax:

02 9264 8268

Email:

codedisputes@accordgroup.com.au

Secretariat

Nicky Ferguson

The Accord Group

Level 2, 370 Pitt Street

SYDNEY  NSW  2000

Tel:

02 9264 2327

Fax:

02 9264 8268

Email: 

codedisputes@accordgroup.com.au

